
2021-2022 Binghamton University Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 9, 2022)

 
 

Overall Record: 12-17   Conf: 8-10   Home: 5-8   Away: 7-9   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
03 Falko, Jacob 27-24 828 30.7 140-306 .458 24-82 .293 45-57 .789 13 94 107 4.0 51 0 86 61 6 28 349 12.9
00 McGriff, John 25-23 688 27.5 114-287 .397 20-59 .339 27-40 .675 18 62 80 3.2 51 1 66 52 0 21 275 11.0
23 Bertram, Tyler 29-18 735 25.3 87-229 .380 59-151 .391 28-35 .800 9 44 53 1.8 37 0 32 35 0 13 261 9.0
24 Hinckson, Christian 29-22 808 27.9 77-175 .440 30-73 .411 44-58 .759 35 156 191 6.6 78 6 30 48 29 29 228 7.9
04 Amos, Kellen 23-1 318 13.8 55-129 .426 22-66 .333 21-36 .583 5 50 55 2.4 21 0 23 32 12 9 153 6.7
11 Petcash, Dan 21-13 534 25.4 50-102 .490 20-43 .465 16-18 .889 13 69 82 3.9 36 0 19 18 7 18 136 6.5
21 Akuwovo, Ogheneyole 27-17 404 15.0 59-101 .584 0-0 .000 23-46 .500 41 63 104 3.9 51 0 8 30 23 7 141 5.2
10 Tinsley, George 28-10 490 17.5 49-105 .467 13-43 .302 16-24 .667 39 61 100 3.6 13 0 26 19 4 12 127 4.5
02 Beamer, Bryce 20-0 165 8.3 29-70 .414 14-41 .341 9-10 .900 11 15 26 1.3 23 1 3 3 1 8 81 4.1
01 Hjalmarsson, Hakon 22-5 249 11.3 35-84 .417 11-42 .262 6-8 .750 4 26 30 1.4 26 0 19 28 0 6 87 4.0
44 Willis, Yarden 24-4 182 7.6 25-45 .556 0-0 .000 8-12 .667 12 26 38 1.6 29 0 5 16 5 2 58 2.4
13 White, Taveion 28-8 391 14.0 26-53 .491 0-0 .000 12-41 .293 33 46 79 2.8 66 3 10 13 19 10 64 2.3
22 Brodsky, Alex 6-0 13 2.2 0-5 .000 0-2 .000 1-2 .500 0 1 1 0.2 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0.2
30 Hutchison, Brett 5-0 9 1.8 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 1-2 .500 0 0 0 0.0 1 0 2 0 0 1 1 0.2
15 Athuai, Ador 5-0 11 2.2 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 1 1 0.2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
Total 29 5825 200.9 746-1692 .441 213-602 .354 257-389 .661 278 768 1046 36.1 484 11 329 366 106 164 1962 67.66
Opponents 5825 200.9 721-1680 .429 206-625 .330 335-502 .667 284 738 1022 35.2 417 3 306 322 98 193 1983 68.38

Team Statistics Bingha OPP
SCORING 1962 1983
    Points Per Game 67.7 68.4
    Scoring Margin -0.7 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 746-1692 721-1680
    Field Goal Pct .441 .429
3 POINT FG-ATT 213-602 206-625
    3PT FG Pct .354 .330
    3PT Made Per Game 7.3 7.1
FREE THROWS-ATT 257-389 335-502
    FT Pct .661 .667
    FT Made Per Game 8.9 11.6
REBOUNDS 1046 1022
    Rebounds Per Game 36.1 35.2
    Rebounds Margin 0.9 –
ASSISTS 329 306
    Assists Per Game 11.3 10.6
TURNOVERS 366 322
    Turnovers Per Game 12.6 11.1
    Turnovers Margin -1.5 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.9 1.0
STEALS 164 193
    Steals Per Game 5.7 6.7
BLOCKS 106 98
    Blocks Per Game 3.7 3.4
ATTENDANCE 24,907 27,669
    Dates/Avg Per Date 13-1,916 16-1,729
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd OT Total
Binghamton 941 1013 8 1962
Opponents 978 989 16 1983

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/09/21 CORNELL L 69-76 2,141
11/14/21 at Sacred Heart W 72-60 873
11/17/21 at Columbia L (OT) 77-85 630
11/20/21 at UConn L 63-87 9,335
11/28/21 HARTWICK W 110-41 1,536
12/01/21 at Saint Joseph's L 57-79 1,170
12/04/21 at Boston U. L 63-68 731
12/08/21 MARIST L 51-64 1,328
12/11/21 SUNY ONEONTA W 79-55 1,691

* 01/02/22 UMASS LOWELL W 68-63 1,202
* 01/06/22 at Albany (NY) W 88-79 1,067
* 01/08/22 NJIT L 56-67 1,658
* 01/16/22 at Maine W 73-65 575
* 01/19/22 STONY BROOK L 71-74 1,201
* 01/22/22 at NJIT W 68-57 314
* 01/24/22 HARTFORD W 74-64 1,525
* 01/26/22 at Hartford L 60-72 289
* 01/29/22 UMBC L 68-70 2,113
* 02/02/22 at Stony Brook W 77-61 2,476
* 02/05/22 MAINE W 69-60 2,241
* 02/09/22 at Vermont L 51-82 2,124
* 02/12/22 NEW HAMPSHIRE L 60-69 2,581
* 02/16/22 ALBANY (NY) L 67-68 3,835
* 02/19/22 at UMass Lowell W 78-64 1,483
* 02/23/22 VERMONT L 49-66 1,855
* 02/26/22 at New Hampshire L 62-66 747
* 03/01/22 at UMBC L 68-78 2,712

03/06/22 at New Hampshire W 72-69 853
03/09/22 at Vermont L 42-74 2,290

* = Conference game



2021-2022 Binghamton University Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 9, 2022)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 8-10   Home: 3-6   Away: 5-4   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
03 Falko, Jacob 16-16 513 32.1 99-202 .490 15-49 .306 33-40 .825 6 55 61 3.8 31 0 61 34 3 19 246 15.4
00 McGriff, John 15-14 418 27.9 72-175 .411 15-39 .385 23-34 .676 9 45 54 3.6 33 1 37 33 0 14 182 12.1
24 Hinckson, Christian 18-18 566 31.4 61-130 .469 21-51 .412 38-47 .809 25 111 136 7.6 50 4 25 34 20 20 181 10.1
23 Bertram, Tyler 18-9 445 24.7 52-145 .359 37-96 .385 14-17 .824 4 23 27 1.5 21 0 23 22 0 9 155 8.6
11 Petcash, Dan 16-10 414 25.9 34-77 .442 14-34 .412 13-14 .929 12 55 67 4.2 27 0 17 16 6 14 95 5.9
04 Amos, Kellen 14-1 202 14.4 26-71 .366 10-37 .270 13-21 .619 1 34 35 2.5 13 0 16 19 10 6 75 5.4
21 Akuwovo, Ogheneyole 17-8 217 12.8 29-52 .558 0-0 .000 11-23 .478 19 33 52 3.1 27 0 5 20 13 4 69 4.1
10 Tinsley, George 17-1 257 15.1 24-50 .480 10-24 .417 9-15 .600 25 27 52 3.1 6 0 7 9 1 5 67 3.9
02 Beamer, Bryce 11-0 77 7.0 12-31 .387 8-19 .421 5-6 .833 7 7 14 1.3 15 1 2 3 1 4 37 3.4
13 White, Taveion 17-7 267 15.7 19-38 .500 0-0 .000 7-26 .269 24 32 56 3.3 37 1 7 6 13 3 45 2.6
44 Willis, Yarden 15-3 110 7.3 14-25 .560 0-0 .000 6-8 .750 6 16 22 1.5 14 0 3 11 2 0 34 2.3
01 Hjalmarsson, Hakon 13-3 108 8.3 10-40 .250 0-18 .000 1-1 1.000 1 12 13 1.0 10 0 6 9 0 2 21 1.6
15 Athuai, Ador 2-0 1 0.5 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
22 Brodsky, Alex 2-0 3 1.5 0-3 .000 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0 1 1 0.5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
30 Hutchison, Brett 2-0 2 1.0 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
Total 18 3600 200.0 452-1039 .435 130-368 .353 173-252 .687 169 486 655 36.4 284 7 209 221 69 100 1207 67.06
Opponents 3600 200.0 449-1059 .424 134-407 .329 193-279 .692 170 462 632 35.1 257 3 202 190 60 115 1225 68.06

Team Statistics Bingha OPP
SCORING 1207 1225
    Points Per Game 67.1 68.1
    Scoring Margin -1.0 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 452-1039 449-1059
    Field Goal Pct .435 .424
3 POINT FG-ATT 130-368 134-407
    3PT FG Pct .353 .329
    3PT Made Per Game 7.2 7.4
FREE THROWS-ATT 173-252 193-279
    FT Pct .687 .692
    FT Made Per Game 9.6 10.7
REBOUNDS 655 632
    Rebounds Per Game 36.4 35.1
    Rebounds Margin 1.3 –
ASSISTS 209 202
    Assists Per Game 11.6 11.2
TURNOVERS 221 190
    Turnovers Per Game 12.3 10.6
    Turnovers Margin -1.7 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.9 1.1
STEALS 100 115
    Steals Per Game 5.6 6.4
BLOCKS 69 60
    Blocks Per Game 3.8 3.3
ATTENDANCE 18,211 11,787
    Dates-Avg Per Date 9-2,023 9-1,310
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd Total
Binghamton 564 643 1207
Opponents 617 608 1225

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
01/02/22 UMASS LOWELL W 68-63 1202
01/06/22 at  Albany (NY) W 88-79 1067
01/08/22 NJIT L 56-67 1658
01/16/22 at  Maine W 73-65 575
01/19/22 STONY BROOK L 71-74 1201
01/22/22 at  NJIT W 68-57 314
01/24/22 HARTFORD W 74-64 1525
01/26/22 at  Hartford L 60-72 289
01/29/22 UMBC L 68-70 2113
02/02/22 at  Stony Brook W 77-61 2476
02/05/22 MAINE W 69-60 2241
02/09/22 at  Vermont L 51-82 2124
02/12/22 NEW HAMPSHIRE L 60-69 2581
02/16/22 ALBANY (NY) L 67-68 3835
02/19/22 at  UMass Lowell W 78-64 1483
02/23/22 VERMONT L 49-66 1855
02/26/22 at  New Hampshire L 62-66 747
03/01/22 at  UMBC L 68-78 2712


